Bringing state & local government to light.

8 March 2012

Dee Bruemmer Scott County 600 West 4th Street Davenport, IA 52801

Dear Dee.

Congratulations, the Scott County website is a Sunny Award winner!

The Sunny Award is presented by the Editors of Sunshine Review to honor the most transparent government websites in America. Your website scored an "A" transparency grade on Sunshine Review's Transparency Checklist.

This year, only 214 of the more than 6,000 government websites ranked by Sunshine Review earned a Sunny Award.

We hope the Scott County website will continue to serve as an example of transparency in the future. Again, congratulations on your award.

Sincerely,

Mike Barnhart

President Sunshine Review mbarnhart@sunshinereview.org 3901 Courland Circle

Alexandria, VA 22305

Michael Barnlat

Sunshine Review is about state and local government transparency, engaged citizens, and holding government officials accountable. The Sunshine Review wiki collects and shares information about state and local transparency using a 10-point Transparency Checklist to evaluate 6,000 state and local websites. Sunshine Review is a 501 c-3 non-profit that collaborates with individuals and organizations across America to promote state and local transparency.







Scott County, Iowa

In recognition of having one of the most transparent government websites in America among 6,000 state and local websites analyzed by Sunshine Review's Transparency Checklist.

Mike Barnhart, President, Sunshine Review